

MOTTOSTROHTUN

COST LIMIT : 4 PREPAID

ORDER DATE : February 13, 1996

ORDER TIME : 11:50 AM

ORDER NO. : 845121

CUSTOMER NO: 7104240

CUSTOPER: Mr. Kyle E. Gillman

WEST PALM COATINGS, INC.

6055 S.w. Papp Road

Palm City, FL 34990

DOMESTIC FILING

MAME : WEST PALM COATINGS, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE: .

XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

_ CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: VICKI PEREZ

EXAMINER'S INITIALS: T. BROWN FEB 1 4 1996

STATE OF FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

WEST PALM COATINGS, INC.



FIRST: THE CORPORATE NAME THAT SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 607.0401 IS:

West Palm Coalings, Inc.

SECOND: THE STREET ADDRESS OF THE INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND, IF DIFFERENT, THE MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CORPORATION IS:

6055 S.W. Mapp Road Palm City, Florida 34990

THIRD: THE NUMBER OF SHARES THE CORPORATION IS AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE IS: 1,000 Common

*FOI DESIGNATIO	URTH: (a) IF THE ON OF EACH CLASS I	SHARES ARE TO BI S:	E DIVIDED INTO CLAS	SSES, THE
N/A				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	
<u></u>	<u> </u>	- 1 -		
RIGHTS IN R	(b) STATEMENT (RESPECT OF THE SHA	OF THE PREFERENC ARES OF EACH CLASS	ES, LIMITATIONS AND	RELATIVE
CLASS	PREFERENCES	LIMITATIONS	RELATIVE RIGHTS	
N/A				
				
*FIFT PREFERRED	H: (a) IF THE OR SPECIAL CLASS	CORPORATION IS TO IN SERIES, THE DESIG	O ISSUE THE SHARES GNATION OF EACH SER	OF ANY
N/A_				

(*Optional)

(b) THE STATEMENT OF THE VARIATIONS IN THE RELATIVE RIGHTS AND PREFERÊNCES AS BETWEEN SERIES INSOFAR AS THE SAME ARE TO BE FIXED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION: __SERIES___ __RELATIVE RIGHTS_ ___PREFERENCES___ (c) STATEMENT OF ANY AUTHORITY TO BE VESTED IN THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS TO ESTABLISH SERIES AND FIX AND DETERMINE THE VARIATIONS IN THE RELATIVE RIGHTS AND PREFERENCES BETWEEN SERIES: SIXTH: PROVISIONS GRANTING PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS ARE: None. SEVENTH: PROVISIONS FOR THE REGULATION OF THE INTERNAL AFFAIRS OF THE CORPORATION ARE: Set forth in the bylaws of the corporation as may be adopted by a 2/3 vote of the Board of Directors at its initial meeting. EIGHTH: THE STREET ADDRESS OF THE INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE OF THE CORPORATION IS 6055 S.W. MAPP ROAD, PALM CITY, FLORIDA 34990, AND THE NAME OF ITS INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AT SUCH ADDRESS IS FARRELL B. JONES. *NINTH: THE NUMBER OF DIRECTORS CONSTITUTING THE INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CORPORATION IS THREE (3), AND THE NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE PERSONS WHO ARE TO SERVE AS DIRECTORS UNTIL THE FIRST ANNUAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS OR UNTIL THEIR SUCCESSORS ARE ELECTED AND SHALL QUALIFY ARE: FARRELL B. JONES 6055 S.W. MAPP ROAD PALM CITY, FLORIDA 34990 GREGORY B. NAUGLE 6055 S.W. MAPP ROAD PALM CITY, FLORIDA 34990

9624 BAINBRIDGE COURT MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 22110

KYLE E. GILLMAN

TENTH: THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF EACH INCORPORATOR IS: FARRELL B. JONES 8055 S.W. MAPP ROAD PALM CITY, FLORIDA 34990 KYLE E. GILLMAN 9624 BAINBRIDGE COURT MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 22110 THE UNDERSIGNED HAS (HAVE) EXECUTED THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION THIS 12th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1996. SIGNATURE/TITLE KYLE'E. GILLMAN, DIRECTOR/INCORPORATOR SIGNATURE/T/TLE FARRELL B. JONES, DIRECTOR/INCORPORATOR ACCEPTANCE BY THE REGISTERED AGENT AS REQUIRED IN SECTION 607.0501 (3) F.S.: FARRELL B. JONES IS FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPTS THE OBLIGATIONS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 607,0505. DATE: FEBRUARY 12, 1996 FARRELL B. JONES

(TYPE NAME OF OFFICER)

SECRETARY (TITLE OF OFFICER)

P96000013789 WEST PALM COATINGS, INC. 5RC 2-1592 BO55 S.W. Mapp Road Palm City, FL 34990

October 1, 1996

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

400001964274 -10/03/96--01085--013 *****43.75 *****43.75

Dear Madam/Sir:

Enclosed are the Articles of Dissolution for West Palm Coatings, Inc. and a check in the amount of \$43.75. The check represents the \$35.00 that is required as a filing fee and the \$8.75 that is required for a certificate of status.

(561) 220-0688

Please return the certificate of status to me at the above-referenced address. Also, please feel free to call me at 561-220-0688 if you have any questions,

Very truly yours.

Farrell B. Jones

Chairman of the Board

West Palm Coatings, Inc.

Enclosures

51 E 5 96 OCT -3 AH II: 40 SECRETARY OF STATE AF PAHASSEE, FLORIDA

VOIDIS

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is West Palm Coatings, inc.

SECOND: The articles of incorporation were filed on February 13, 1996.

THIRD: None of the corporation's shares have been issued.

FOURTH: No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.

FIFTH: There were no assets of the corporation remaining to be distributed

after winding up of the corporation's affairs.

SIXTH: A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.

Signed this 1st day of October, 1998.

Signature

Farrell B. Jones

Chairman of the Board of Directors

95 OCT -3 AHII: 40
SECRETARY OF STATE
ANASSEE. FLORIDA